
‘1‘ ggmv 'Err f A r t :  4'3. | 
_- 7 p .  

J "" M $-u 2 5 ” . “ .  
J “  

. :nhf'rh’ 

(“Ir-:8” 

NJ. " ’  

. k . 
i ‘ a _ ‘ ' 

b. 

; MSG: *. - . ‘JPL: H 
~. ‘ w 

' ~ 

I 

. 

O 

. 
”.érg 

CBAR' Chaffee ' '. . - Pi Goodwin (S) , , {1:35 

C. Williams - w . ' . ‘ _ 7,. -‘u% 

CF22/D. Hudson ' A _ ' NAA-(5) ‘ ‘ . . -; 

EB/H. Kyle (15) , * , . . a ‘ 

‘ . i - ‘ EE/R. Irvin (15) . *. GAEC-(S) 4 ¥ 

3. ' 4 ' R. Sinderson (5) _; “ -. . . , ,* .'i 

I . ' 'W EX/D. Wiseman (5) ‘ " . _ ASPO Files-(2) . * 

', ' , , F. Casey (2) " ' 

- ' ' ‘ FA/R. Rose (10) ' . . . "H: ‘ r 

Fc/J. Hbdge (10) .. _ > -- ‘ 

C . - B e e r s  ;. . -. ' . _ . .. fi 

. Hannigan . ' . f ‘ ' { 

EI/J. Mayer (S) - _ . ' ' _ - 7% 

FS/T. Stuart (10)“ 
. a 

i D. Pendley (10) , ' _ . ‘ . ’ J 

~"'7 FF/D. Broome (3) ‘s, ' ~ ‘ 3 

_. . _ ‘ PS/R. Williams . . ~ - . ' 

. 7- ’ ~PSS/W. Speie " * ’ 

, ‘ ’; PS6/J. Mcnzie (10) 
PSY/P. wastmoreland (3) 

C. Clancy (3) . 
'PSB/R. Battey ( 3 ) .  

NASA HQS: 

J. McClanahan/MAO (S) .‘ ' ,_ 

J. Hibbert/MAO (10) u . . 

L. Robinson/TA (10) 

KSC: 

INS- h/D. Collins (15) ‘ ' . .' "' ; 

INS 3/J White (5) - . - - - . 

HJ32/W. Stelges (5) 

GSFC: 

Code 512/3. Owen (10) 
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1.0. 

1.1. ' 

2.0 
2.1 

2.2 -' 

2.3 ' 

Rat B 

_S__________COPE 

This Interface Control Document (ICD) defines the Saturn/Apollo Frequency 
Plan for the followmg Space Vehicle Missions: 

A5201 'k’ ‘ 20 5 
202 . . 
203 . 207 
204 208 

501 
200(I.EM Only) 502 

503 
(LEM Only) . 504 

505 
506 
507 
508 

.1 Téfii ,.. rm. _\ 

509 

The attached listings illustrate the transmitting and receiving frequencies 

that will be utilized for various systems during the respective missions. 

This document does not control systems, only frequency assignments. 

' DOCU-‘wIEE‘ TATION 

Associated Interfa ce Documents 

'The Interface Concrol Document Log indexes documents which, not a part. of 

this ICD, are intended as companion documents to specify applicable 

information not part: of Instrumentation and Communications (I/C) Panel's 
Responsibilicy. 

firecedence of Document. 

This ICD supersedes ICD 1332460002 as a "MasterVFrequency Plan. 

agendmenfis to Documentation ' 

Amendments to thié docmzzent shall be subject to approval of the 1/0,. Panel. 

EQUIHEE: T LOCATION 

No attempt is made in, this ICD to describe equipmenfi lohations exéept. 

to specify major space vehicle component, i.e. , CSM, 

Interface Control Document 5 
132160003 

IU, 5-13,.8130. . 

Sheet 2 



115—201 and 202 

. - Frequency 
Vehicle. MHz (Mops) 
Location tr Rec System Remgrks 

S~IB 21,0. 2 PMvz/FI-I/FI-i GF—l- 
$-13 21m.3 , PAIsI/H»i/FI~I."GF-2 
S—IB 252.4‘ SS/FM ' GS-l 

. S-IB 256.2 POM/FM GP-l 

8-13 960 890 0130?. _ ~ 
S-IB(I_L) #50 Secure Range Safety ' ; 

S~IB 21.2 Camera Recovery F? 

S~IVB 258. 5 PAM/mum CF~l . g 
S-IVB 253. 8 PAI-I/F1~i/FE~I CF~3 
S-IVB 246 .3 PAI-f/Fi-I/FT—I CF~2 33 
S~IVB 226. 2 _ SS/FM 08-1 5 ; 
S-IVB 232.9 .- ' . PCIvi/FM - CP~l 
S-IVBU.) ' . 450 . Secure Range Safety 

IU ‘ 250.7 mam-1 DF—l : , ’4 
ID A . 245.3 PAM/mm»: 1333—2 - . , _ i4 

. IU ‘ 259.7 ‘ss/m DS-l . 
. IU - - ' . 255.1- POM/FM DP-vl ' ~ ‘ 

- IU ' #20 Secure Range Safety Experimental System 

.w ’ . . - (AS-£01 Only) 

j ID 5000- 5060.194 AZUSA/GLOTRAC . 
IU. 5765 , 5690 C-Band Radar' . Different Code than 

i . ' - _ . Beacon on SC 
'4: i IU ' - . 860 Television AS—ZOZ Only 

CSM _ 296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit/Receive Receive Function Not Use 

CSM 10.006 - 10.006 Beacon/Voice ReceivaFunction Not Use 

05M. . 2h3.0 ‘ 213.0 _ Beacon/Voice Receive Fufiction Not Use 

0314(1), . #50 ' ' Update. ' ‘ - ' 

05l 5765 5690 C~Band Radar ' 
CSM ' 2287.5 2106.14, , USB _ Only on AS~202 

CSM 237 . 8 ' .PCIvI/FM Operational System ’ 
CSM 247.3 - PAM/mam ' 'fl 
0324 _ 257 .3 PAI~£/FH/FM _- 

' (1) Analog -- Mission 20]. 
. Digital - Mission 202 

. Rev B ' Interface Control Documept ' Sheet 3 
131%0003 



‘ .3 .,‘ _ V 
1‘ ' :5" “5.12..“ L)‘ It ‘1 'L“. A.» 

‘T,'I1I[wm _ 
‘ , _ 

a; 

_ ‘ ; Fre'luency 
, Vehicle MHz (Mcps) 
Location tr Rec 

S-IB 2h0.2 
S-IB 24A.3 
3'13 25201? 

S~IB 256.2 
5.333 ‘g 960 = 890 
S~IB ‘ #50 
S-IBN 242.0 ‘ 

S-IVB* 253.8 
. ~ S-IVB* 246.3 
."‘ S-IVB 226. 2 

S-IVB* 232.9 - 
S-IVB . 11,50 

‘ . . IW ' 250.7 
1 ‘ ‘ 111* I 211503 

IU 259.7 

IU* 450 . 
IU ‘ 5000 5060.191; 
1% 5765 5690 
IU* 2270 _ 

* May Require Orbital Support 

Rev B 

. As~203 

System . Remarks 

PAM/FH/FM GF—l 
PAM/m/FM GF~2 

»SS/FM . ass-1. 
POM/H4 ‘GP-l ‘ 
ODOP ‘ 
Secure Range Safety 
Camera Recovery 

' PAM m/m CF-l 
PAI-I/I-‘I~I/FI-I CF~3 
-PAI-i/FivI/FT-I CF-z 
SS/FM CS-l' ‘ 
POM/FM 'CP-l 
Secure Range_ Safety 

PM PM DF-l 
PAI-f/FTII/Fl'ei DF—2 
SS/F‘E'I‘ DS—l 
POEJ FM DP-l 
Updater. . 
A ZUSA/ Glotrac 
C~Band Radar 
Television 

terface Céntrol Document   Sheet L, I 
131’260003 



, s ' ' 
' 

' AS~204 

. Frequency 
Vehicle ' MHz (Hops) - 
Location Xm’or Rec ' Syst em . A _ Remarks 

S—IB ' 240. 2 -+ - ‘* ' ~ PAM/FH/FM GF-l - ' 
S~IB 21m.3 - . ’ . PAI'I/FM/Flvi GF-Z - 

STIB ' 252.4 - SS/FM GSul _ * . . ; _ ., ' ”:6: 

3—13 . 256.2 , Pen/m- GP-l _. ‘ . _ . , - ' - 4% 

5-18 ' . 960 890 0330? " - 4 ' 4.x 

S~IB . .- A50 . '- Secure Range Safety 

, ‘_ S-IVB’X‘ 258. 5 PAM/FM/FH CF-l 
- S—IVB* 253.8 ' ' PAII/FT/I/FM CF~3 "j 

- S-IVB-‘e? 2h6.3 . . PAM/F17 PM CF-Z .7" 

5.373 226.2 . - SS/FM CS—l , 3 
S~IVB 232. ‘ , -' PCMZFT-I ,...Q2_l.~ -. " - - 144 

S-IVB . A50 , Secure Range Safety ' . - 

1W“ ' 250,7 // _ I'M/m DF-l _ ‘ 
m _ , 245.3. ,   f PAW 2.1/d DF~2 .3 

' . IU 2 9.4L / SS/F} 135-1 . 
- IU* ' 55.1% POM/m DP-l 

Iu-x- ' A50 A ' Update. ' . _ 
III 5000 5060.191:' AZUSA/Glotrac ‘ ' ' , 
It??? 5765 5690 C-Band Radar Different Code than 

. . - . ' _ Beacon on $0 , - g; 

051$:- _, ~ 5 296.8, _ 296.8 Voice Transmit/Receive _ - ,5. 

CS"! 10.006 10.006 . Beacon/Voice . ‘ -' 

CSM‘X- - . 450 ' .- -Updata - . 

051% 237.8 - .- POM/FM 
csza-x- . 5765 5690 C—Band Radar- 

- 651%. 2287. 5 2106. L; USB 
CSM ‘ 243.0 2L;3.0 Beacon/Voice 

0314* ‘ 259.7 Receive : IU 's DS~1 will be Off 

_ , _ ' when this frequency 'I .5 

used. 

* May require orbital support. 

. Rev B 7 I , ' filterfaCe Control Document , . Sheet 5 

' ° ' ' ' 133160003 , . 
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Vehicle 
Location 

S~IB 
’S~IB 
S~IB 

'S-IB 

S~IVB*(1) 
s—IVB-r- 

S-IVB 

113% 
18* ‘ 
II}:- 
10% 

IU - 
csz-fi'c- * 
031-13:- 
0514' 
033-3:- 
0514-} 
csz-zez- 
0314* 
0824 
CSM* 

(1) Not presently scheduled, but provisions to carry'this sysiem.are incorporated. 

Rev B 

’ u m  :.-.".';;-;].-.§:‘_,-,Jg< . V '  ‘ -.q:.." 

Frequency 
MHz (Mops) 

t r  ° Rec 

240.2 
256.2 . . 
960 890 

45° 
25.3.3 " 
258.5 

h50 

250.7 
'255.1 

450 - ' ' 
5765 5690 

5000 5060.19A 
247.3 . _ 
296.8 296.8 
10.006 10.006 

450 
_ 237.8 

5765 5690 
2287.5 2106.4 
243.0 243.0 

259-7 

.*MAy'Requiré orbital Support 

. 
7 

. - 
. 

4 . »‘ - ~ {'- ‘ ‘_“.vx‘..-,wf.- . .  - -  .- <‘ v1"' 4» 
w A.)—“AL-Indl-4EL-_\Alflfifl='fl_h_‘ 4- d ' " M  ‘—"‘ ‘ :1; not. a “  :m .c- ‘ 4 

Interface Control Document 

5 AS-205 

System . Beluga! 5; 

FM/FM GF-l 
POM/FM GP-l A 4 

ff! 
9 

5 
Ed 
I" 

.l, 

0‘ V 

ODOP 
Secure Range Safety 

m/m' CF—I 
PCMZFM CP-l -- .‘ ’ .\ 

Secure Range Safety 

FM/FM DF—l 
PCMIEM DP—l 

Updata 
C—Band Radar Different code than 

. . beacon on SC 

AZUSA/Glotrac 
Pam/m or FBI/FM 
Voice Transmit/Receive 
Beacon/Voice 
Updata 
POM/FM 
C~Band Radar - 
USB . _ , . ~ ~ . _ ,  ~~~~~~ 
Beacon/Voice ' ”“‘ ' \2‘ 

Receive 

O 

IU‘s DS-l will be off 73 
when this frequency 15': 

11331.10 D '34 6141‘“? - ' 
c ‘ 

~~Ao~.—..-—-- 

.o’ 

Sheet 6 
13M60003 



Vehicle 
Location 

S-'IB 
Sa-IB 
S—IB 
S-IB 

S~IVB-><- (1) 
saw:- 

S-IV B ‘- 

111* 
me:- 

IU* 

IU 

lame:- 
mm: 

W pg 

ifs" 

IBM» 

LEW- 

Frequency 
MHz (Mops) 

t r  Rec 

240. 2 ’ 
256. 2 - 
960 890 

#50 

253.8. ' 
258. 5 

#50 

' 250. 7 
255 . 1 

. . #50 
5765 5690‘“ 

5000 5060.1914- 

21»,1. 5 x 
257 . 3 
213'? o 3 

230. 9 

' 5765 - 5690 
450 

296 . 8 296. 8 

9792. o 
2101. 8 

259. ‘7 

"Ly Require orbital support. 

(1) Not presently scheduled, but provisions to carry this system are incorporated. 

(2) Will be tmed on only’after LEI-i separation. 

R e v B  Inéerface Control Document , Sheet 7 
‘ 1 3 1 4 6 0 0 0 3  . 

115-206 (mm Only) ' 

SYst em . Remarks A A; 

FH/FM GF-l fa; 
POM/FM GP-l g5 

. onop‘ V; 
Secure Range Safety ,3 

FBI/FM CF—l -- . . . . .   .' - 5%; 
PCI-i/FE-I CP-l .1 

Secure Range Safety I 

’ FM/FM DF-l 
POM/FM DP-l A 

' Updata ' r - 1 
C-Band Radar Different Code than 
. ' ' beaconron SC 

' AZUSA/Glotrac 

PAIaI/FII/FM 
PMI/FH/Firi 
PMI/I‘T-I/FM 
Constant Bandwidth 
System/13H 
C-Band Radar 
Updata 
Voice Transmit, SSC & 
Voice Receive _ 
X-«Ba‘nd Rendezvous Radai' 
USB 

' Voice & LEM TH Transmit, 
Voice Receive ' :3 
POM/FM ‘ 

V _ , ‘ ‘ 

' - ‘ 'Q‘ " ’Q'V’ ‘2'” ‘ " v '\. v , 
. ”engagum. dumb...- 



23   
. m  vm"““'*“*"“"””?"Wv’""v‘*’“"‘"‘3’"“1‘"“Tmrwflmwgfifi”I 4 _ p _ l  

;_ - ‘ _? 

r5 , 3 

.E' .‘- 85-5207 I 

- Frequency 
Vehicle ' MHz (Mcps) - ' ‘ 

Location t r  . Rec A System ' - 4 Remarks J 

S-IB - 21.0. 2 _ FM/FM GF-l . . » < , 

s-IB 256.2 - ' POM/FM GP—l - ' _- . . g - 

S~IB 960 890 ODOP ‘ ' " ‘ . 

S-IB #50 3 Secure Range Safety 

.' s-m*(1) 253.8 m/m CF-l ' ' ' " . i 

S-IVB* 258.5 - '-PCM/FI~I 013-1 ‘ - , x * 

S-IVB ; -. . 45o Securé Range Safety 
III-’1'. 7 255.1 POM/FM DPu-l - > 

IU* 250.7 , _ . FM/FM DF-l 

10* - 2765 5690 - C—Band Radar 

, IU ' 5000 5060.191» AZUSA/Glotrac 
113* ' #50 Update. ‘ 

CSM . - 3.0.006 10.006 Beacon/Voice.' 

' ' CSM‘»? . 259.7 259.7 330, Voice @LEM 

. -  - . - TM Receive, Voice 

. ' f. " Trapsmit 

0324(2) 9792.0 9832.8 . X-Band Rendezvous 
- - ‘ , Radar 

05w , ' . 2287.5 2106.1. . USB 
CSM'X' . 2272. 5 '- S—Band Transmit 

0318* 576 5* 5690 C-Band Radar 

CS}? 296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit/Receive 

CSM ' _ 2143.0 243.0 Beacon/Voice 

* May require orbital support . 
(1) Not presently scheduled, but provisions to carry this system are incorporated. 

(2) Will only be turned on after CSM separation. . , 

Rev B » ' ' Interface Control Document - Sheet- - 8 

- . 132460003 ' _ 

- ’ i 
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I n  1) , .  '14 H r  , " — 7 "  , , ,  ._.w' ‘ 

. LEM“ 

_* May require orbital support. 

V0196 Receive 

{1) Not presently scheduled, but provisions to carry this systém are incorporated. 

2) Will be turned on only after LEM separation. 

Rev' B 

_‘,. . - ' _ . -  ' 7  _ - _ _ , ) _ _ H ,  w ;  . L mfl - A ‘  , -  .,r:_.;.~- - «“2 ” . 9  V _, : 4  » 1 ‘- 
.;_.-¥r.‘ ",1. "1-“, . ' - ' _ . r " t  " H ‘ J :  ; '  . ~ ’ 

- Interface Control Document Sheet 9 

lBMéOOOB 

'   AS-208 (LEM Only) 

- Frequency 
Vehicle MHz (Mops) _ . ' , ‘ - . 

Lo cation t r  Rec §ystem Renggks ' _- W : 

S~IB 240. 2 'FM/m GF-l 
S~IB 256.2 . _ - POM/FM GP-l .1; 

. ‘ S~IB 960 890 .~ ODOP 
. S-IB . A50 Secure Range Safety 

S-IVB*(1). 253.8 I’M/FM éF-l ’ 

sense? 258.5 . POM/FM CP-l § 

S-IVB , I A50 'Se cure Range Safety : 

10* 250.7 ' ’ "Fm/m DF-l 
10* 255.1 POM/FM DP-l -’ 

III-=1- ' 1.56 UpdaLta. - 
10* 57165 5690 *C-Band Radar Different Code than 5; 

. " - ‘ Beacon on SC ‘ 

IU . 5000 5060.195. AZUSA/Glotrac . « 

1m» 241. 5 - PAM/FM/FM 
LEM* 257.3 PAM/FM/FM 
LEW- 21.7. 3 PAM/FI-I/FM 
LEW , 237.8 POM/FM 
mfi - 230.9 Constant Bandwidth 

Syst era/FM 
15w? 5765 5690 . C~Band Radar 
' W ' .ASO Updata . ‘ 
LEW? 296.8 . 296.8 Voice Transmit, SSC 8: 

' ' Voice Receive 

1.1314(2) 98.3.2.8: - 9792.0 X-Band Rendezvous Eadar 

LE??? 2282. 5 2101.8 USB V 
259.? ' 259.7 Voice 8: LEM TM Transmit, 



V‘: . 

Vehicle 

Location 

S-IC 
S-IC 

‘3410 
3-10 
'S—IC 
S-IC 
S~IC 

"S~IC 
- S-IC 

S~IC 
g . S-II 
{ S~II 

w 3—11 
5-11 
5-11 
S~II 

~ S~II 
.S-II ' 
' 5-v . 

S-IVB* 
S-IVB* 
S-IVB 
.S~IVB* 
S-IVB 

IU* 
IU* 
IU 
IU* 
IU* 

IU‘.‘ 
IU 

IU 

Frequency 
MHz (Mcps) . 

t r  

231.9 

240.2 
: 235.0 

256.2 
2hh.3 
960 _ 
l7l0 
214,20 0 

241.5 
23h.0 
229.9 
248.6 
227.2 
236.2 

-2&2.0 

253.8 
246.3 
226.2 . 
232.9 

250.7 
216.3 
259.7 
255.1 ' 
2277.5 

72282-5 
5765 

5000' 

Rec 

; 890 
450' 

’ 450 

#50 

2101.8 

5690 

5060;19h 

«may require orbital Support .V 

R e V ' B  

,5- "3’ . , . , ‘ .. 
.mt.‘f..‘ - U .- _, _ “ , 
E‘MmLhfiLLmi-v' 11".“.1' ‘ a 45.; v." , - 

AS4501 and 502‘ ' 

‘Systgg 

PAM/FM/FM.AF~3 
PAM]FM/FM.AF—2 
PAMVFM/FM‘AF-l 
58/ FM AS-l 
SS/FM A572 
PCMJFM .AP-l 
ODOP . 
Secure Range Safety 
Television ‘ 

, Camera. Recovery 
PAM/FM/FM BF—l 
PAM/FM/FM BF-2 
PAm/m/FM BF-3 
POM/FM BP-l 
SS/FM' ' BSFI 
SS/FM BS—2 
Secure Range Safety 
Camera Recoveny 
PAM/FM/FM CF-l 
PAM/FM/FM CF-3 
PAM/FM/FM CF~2 
SS/FM CS—l- 
POM/FM CP—l 
Secure Range Safety 

FM/FM DF-l 
PAM/FM/FM DF-z 
SS/FM DS-l 
POM/FM - DP-l 
POM/FM DP-lA 

cos -_- Updata, DP-lB . 

c-Band Radar 

AZUSA/Glotnac 

Interface Control Décufient - 
lBMbOOOB 7- 

‘ " - '1'! LT.;‘ w“ 'v . - _ .‘ 
WA_MDJ‘DL.AXLAL77.#.‘I ’ . . x. V. 

Remarks 

.AS-SOZ Only 
-AS'-502 Only. 

, ' DP-lAI 1‘s parallel. 
‘with.DP-l 
DP~lB is parallel with ' 
DP-l 
Different Code than 
Beacon on.SC 

Sheet 10 
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Vehicle 
Lo cat :1o 

CSMX' 
0 SW" 

. 0314* 
CSFB“ 
CSM 
CSI-i 
CSM* 

3 LTA'fi‘ 
LTA* 

‘As~501 and 502'(Continued)' 

Frequency 
MHz (Mops) 

mr Rec 

296.8 29618 
450 

5765 5690 
2287.5 2106.1; 

' 243.0 215.0 
10.006 10.006 
237-8 
2A7.3 
230.9 

* Hay require orbital support‘. 

Rev B 

.Fmstem" » 

Voice Transmit/Receive . 
Updata - 
C—Band Radar 
USB ' 
Beacon/Voice 
Beacon/Voice ' 
PCM/FM 
PAM/FM/FM 
Constant Bandwidth ' 

Interface Control Document ' 
131460003 

.Rgceive Function Not. Used 

ReMks 

Receive Function Not Used. 

Receive Functiofi Not Used. 5 

‘ Sheet 11 



Vehicle ' 
Location 

S~IC 
S-IC 

. s-Ic- 
,S-IC 
3-10 
8-10 
8-10 ‘ 

' . S—IC 
’ S-IC 

' . 5-10 
3-11 
5-11 
S~II 
S~II 

' S~II ‘ 
_ 5—11 
3—11 

' S—IVB* 
sans-2* 
s-Ivm- 
S-IVB 
S-IVB 
S~IVB 

* May Require orbital support. 

. R e v B ‘  - 

Frequency 
MHz (Maps) 

mr 

231. 9 

240.2 
235.0 
256.2 
2114.3 

~ 960 

1710 
21"200 

241.5 
234.0 
229.9 
248.6 
227.2 
236.2 

' 258. 5 
253.8 
2513.3 
220.2 
232.9 ’ 

250.7 

245.3 
259.7 
255.1 
2277.5 

,228245 ‘ 

'5765 

5000 

Rec 

890 
[+50 

#50 

. .160 

2101. 8 

5690 

5060.191; 

. . Ass-503 

' w System. 

Pm/m/m AF—B 
PAM/FM/FM ‘ AF-Z 
PAH/FM/FM AF-l 
SS/FM AS—l 
SS/FM AS-2 
POM/FM .AP-l 
ODOP 
Secure Range Safety 
Television 
Camera Recovery 
PAM/FM/FM BF-l 

.PAr-I/m/m BF-z 
PAM/FWFM BF-3 
PCM/FM‘ BP-l 
ss/FM . BS-l 
SS/FM BS—2 
Secure Range Safety 

Pm/m/m CF-l 
PAM/FM/FM CF—B 
PAM/m/FM CF~2 
SS/FM CS-l 
PCM/ FM CP-l 
Secure Range Safety 

I'M/FM DF-—l 
PAH/FM/FM DF—Z 
SS/FM . DS-l 
POM/FM . DP~1 ,. " 
POM/FM ‘ DP—lA 

cos DP-lB 

c-Band Radar 
' AZUSA/Glotrac 

Infierface Control Doc‘mnent " . 
132460003 

Rennggics.w 

‘ DP—lA is parallel 
' with DP-l ' ' 
DPulB is parallel 
with DP-l . 
Different '- Code --than 
Beacon on $0 ' 

311631: 12 

1 r ' -.'- "'|¥I',"'|"N'U#I'n'fiv§-;-I‘-‘ 

...... 
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r: ' € 
. ~ " - ' 1' . .AS-503 (Continued) * ' ' , ' - w   ? 

-_ - Frequency 
Vehicle - MHZ (Mops) _ . . 

'Iwgcation ' tr Réc System ‘ - Remarks 

CSW‘ ‘ 296.8 29.6 8 w . Voice Transmit/Receive ' 

E CSM 10.006 10. 006 Beacon/Voice 4 
CSMMZ) 259.7 259 7 Voice, 880 and IEM TM IU'a DS-l will be Off 

3 ' ' . - Receive Voice‘ Transmit When these frequencies 

‘ g _ .' are used. , 

F CSM(2) 9792.6 ' 9832.8 - ILL-Band Rendezvous 
3] ‘ _ ' Radar 
f came 57651 5690 - " C~Band Radar 
5 051% ‘ 2287. 5 2106.1. USB 
I 0.51% 2272.5 -. , S-Band Transmitter 

*CSM 216.9 213.0 . . Beacon/Voice 

131%.. 296.8 296.8   Voice Transmit, 830 8: 
Voice Receive . 

mm) , 9832.8 9792;o X~Band Rendezvous 

.13} ‘ ' ' Radar M2) . 259.7 259.7 Voice & 1m TM Transmit, 
‘ . Voice Receive 

,_ . A Biomed and Voice 

} ‘ . . ' ' .. ' . Receive 

LEM* . . 257.3 ‘ . " - PAM/FM/FM 
LEM-3"- 228,2 . ' PAM/m/FM 

Im* 21+7.3 ‘ PAM/FM/FM 
1124* 237.8 . . Pom/m 
LEM} 230.9 ‘ __ - Constant Bandwidth System 

» LEM? ° 1.50 » Updata . 
IM* 5765 5690 C—Band Radar ‘ ' — ‘ . 
LEMMZ) 2282. 5 2101.8 ‘ USB . ' - Shares frequency with 

' » . ' . ' IU's CCS 

4? Hay require orbital suppert. 
(2) Will only be turned on after CSM-IEM separation. 
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" [3. > ’ 1 1  " _ ‘ ' .. ‘ I. ’ 1 

311-504 and .505 V 

. Fre uenc 
ehicle ' MHz Hcpsg ' 

_Loca’cion tr Rec W System _ Remarks 

s-Ic(3) 231.9 PAM/FM/FM AF-B 
S-IC(3) 252.4 ~ PAM/FM/FM AF—z 
S-JIC 2&0”? ' . . ‘ . . PAM/FIvI/FM AF-l 

.S-IC (3) 235. 0 ' SS/FM AS-l 

's-Ic(3) 256.2 "- SS/FM AS-Z .. 
S-IC . 2%.3 - POM/FM AP-l 
.s-Ic(l+) 960 890 - 0130? 
S~IC ' ' A50 _ Secure Range Safety 

- S-II 241.5 - PAM/FM/FM BF-l 
S~II , 234.0 PAM/m-I/m BF~2 - 

..S-¢II 299.9 . PAH/m-I/FM BF-B 
S~II 248.6 ' ' POM/FM BP-l 

S-II ; 236.2 , SS/FM BS~2 
S-II 1,50 ' Secure Range Safety 

5.11: 227.2 " . SS/FM BS--l ' 
S-IVB*(1) 253 . 8 - - FM/ FM CF-l 

S—IVB* 258. 5 ' ' PCM/FM CP-l 

S~IVB _ _ 450 Secure Range Safety 

IU* _ _ 250.7 FM/Flv-I DF-l . 
10* ‘ 215.3 POM/FM DP-l ‘ . ~ . 

(A) 2277 . 5 w ' POM/FM wan . DP-lA is parallel with DP-l 

Itfi'v 2282.5 2101.8 ” , COS DP-élB DPo-IB is parallel with CP-l 

IU* 576 5 5690 c-Band Radar 
IU . 5000 5060. 191. . AZUSA/Glotrac 

csmz) . 9792.0 9832.8 . - x-Band Rendezvous 
' V _ Radar 

CSM 216.0 243. 0 Beacon/Voice 

0314* 296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit/Receive 

CSM* 259.7 259. 7 ' Voice, 880 LEM TM Receive 

Voice Transmit 

081% 2287.5 2106.4 _ USB ' 

CSM* 2272. 5 '7 S-Band Transmitter 
. CSM 10.006 10.006 Beacon/Voice 

LEW-(2) 296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit, ssc & 
.. ' Voice Receive . 

‘ LEI-$42) 259.7 259.? Voice 8: LEM TM Transmit, . 
_ . Voice Receive ' 

134%(2) 2282. 5 _ 2101.8 USB Shares Frequency with 003 

LEM(2) 9832.8 9792.0 X—Band Rendezvous Radar 

*Iiiay require orbital support. . 
‘ 

1) Not. presently scheduled, but provisions to carry this system are incorporated. 
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2) Will only be turned on after CSM—LEM separation or some fixed point after injection, . - 

3) Possibility of being removed. 
. (A)  Possibility of its requirements being fulfilled by the 008 
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Vehicle 

Location 

S—Ic 
- S-IC 
SéIC 

' [3-1000 
8-11 
S—II 
S~II 
S-II 

S-IVB*('1‘) ' 
S-IVB* 

' S-IVB 

10* 
m» 
111*(4) 
10:; 

IU* 
IU 
CSM 
CSM* 

0314-2? 

031-6“ 
051% 
0514(2) 
csm(2) 

mama) 

IEI-fi'r(2) 

mxflz) 
1.314(2) 

A 
. 

a
;

 
- 

' 
- 

J 
. 

' 
é 

-
-

m
—

.
A

L
M

L
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*May require orbital support. ' 
(1) Not presently scheduled, but provisions to carry this system are incorporated. - 

(2) Will only be turned on after CSM—IEM separation or some fixed point after injection. 

(A) Possibility of its requirements being fulfilled by the cos. 

Interface Control D9 cument. 
’ 13M60003 

. ' _  . ‘ h '  

f1 

= A's-506, 507, 508, and 509 é 

' I fig 

Frequency 
“ ‘ 

MHz (Mops) ‘   {a 

tr Rec System Renks 

256.2 . FM/FM Ari-1 
244.3 #i PCMYFM ‘AP-l . . _f ' -fi 

A50 Secure Range Safety' . ' ‘5 ;'- ”_ - "j 

960 890 0130? -' ' ' - ; 

2415'" I‘M/FM BF-l 
_ 234.0 ' m/m BF-Z 

. 1.50 Secure Range Safety 

253.3 FM/FM CF-l 
258.5 POM/FM CP-l 

150 Secure Range Safety . 

250.7 ,FM/FM DF-l ' . 
21.5.3 , POM/FM DP-l_ .. - .. _ . 
2277.5 . PCM/FM’ DP-lA DP-lA is parallel with DP—l 

2282.5 2101.8 008 DP-lB DP—lB’is parallel with CP-l 

.5765? 5690 C-Band Radar 
5000 5060.19h AZUSA/Glotrac 
2k3.0 243.0 Beacon/Voice 
296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit/Receive 

259.7 259.7 Voice, 880, IBM. TM f 
. ' Receive Voice Transmit 

2237.5 2106.4 USE _, 

2272.5 S-Band Transmitter 
10.006 10.006 Beacon/Voice .r _- ; 5 ‘ . ,‘ -: 

9792.0 9832.8 X-Band Rendezvous Radar ‘ ‘ ‘- ' - g 

. 296.8 296.8 Voice Transmit, SSC 8: _ . _ 
' - . - Voice Receive ' . - . g ‘5 

259.7 259.7 Voice & LEM TM Transmit, 
.Voice Receive 

2282. 5 2101.8 USB Shares Frequency with 005,  

9832.8 9792.0 XeBand Rendezvous _ 

Radar 7 f . < ' ' - r 

$118811; 15 > 

4'
 ,3
. 


